



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 514 OF 2019

SHRAWAN S/O KASHINATH MESHAM (DEAD) THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS

Vrs.

MUKUNDA S/O KASHINATH MESHAM (SINCE DEAD) THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri M. P. Khajanchi, Advocate for appellants.
Shri V. R. Borkar, Advocate for respondent No.1(E).

CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 20/11/2025.

1. Shri V. R. Borkar, learned advocate for the respondents states that respondent Nos.2,3,6,9 and 12 have expired. He states that particulars of legal representatives of the aforesaid deceased - respondents will be provided to the learned advocate for the appellants within a period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to 22/12/2025.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]