

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 514 OF 2019

Shrawan S/o Kashinath Meshram (dead) Throug...PETITIONER  
Lrs. Shrikant S/o Shrawan Meshram And 2  
Others

V/S

Mukunda S/o Kashinath Meshram (dead) ....RESPONDENT  
Through Lrs. Smt. Taibai Wd/o Mukunda  
Meshram And Others

M. P. KHAJANCHI for Petitioner  
R.K. BORKAR for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 24th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

BY CONSENT S.O. TO 16/04/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**